FIRSTUNEDRINATION FIRST INFORMATION OF THE PROPERTY UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 357(06)2024 IPS u/s 120-B/307/326/364 IPC & 25(1-B) Arms Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 21/06/2024 at @ 07 30 n

	On 21/06/2024 at @ 07.30 pm	
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
22/06/2024 at 04:00 pm	At Nagamapal Lamabam Leikai, P.O/P.S-Imphal, Imphal West District, Manipur. / About 2 Km North West	22/06/2024

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Maibam Thaja Devi (57) yrs, W/o Maibam Raghumani Singh of Nagamapal Lamabam Leikai, Imphal, Imphal West District.	Unknown armed miscreants	Criminal conspiracy, attempt to murder, voluntarily causing grievous hurt by dangerous weapons, kidnapping or abducting in order to murder by using unauthorized possession of arms and ammunitions	SI A. Somorendro Singh will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached OE- attached OC. OC/IPS 22/06/2024		Punishable / 120-B/307/326/364 IPC & 25(1-B) Arms Act.		

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS 22/06/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.

Sub:- Report.

Sir,



With due respect, I have the honor to state that on 21/06/2024 at @ 07.30 PM, some unknown armed persons have forcibly abducted/kidnapped my son namely Maibam Ronen Singh (40 yrs) from our residence located at Nagamapal Lamabam Leikai, P.O & P.S - Imphal, Imphal West District. Later on, on the same day I received a phone call from my son from his mobile No. 9862191392 and he told me that he was beaten up mercilessly by the unknown persons at an unknown place and released him at Imphal Ukhrul road, near Sajiwa Jail, Imphal East. Immediately, I along with my family members rushed at the spot and when we reached there, we found that my son was brutally assaulted by the unknown armed persons and he was evacuated to Shija hospital for medical treatment. Now, the health condition of my son became deteriorated and complicated due to the injury received from the brutal attacked by the unknown armed miscreants. It is highly suspected that the crime might have been committed under the direction of one Noren from Thongju.

It, is therefore, requested your good self to kindly find out the unknown armed miscreants who have committed the crime at the earliest and to take up necessary legal action.

Imphal/Dated

The 22nd June, 2024.

This supposit is the ated as an OE of the pass FIRNO. 357106)2024 ffs u/s 120-0/307/326/364 IPC.

4 25 (1-B) Awars Act.

10.00/18

Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Yours Faithfully,

Maibam Thaja Devi, 57 yrs W/O Maibam Raghumani Singh of Nagamapal Lamabam Leikai, Imphal, Imphal West District. # 9233240020.
